		APP-002
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	STATE BAR NO.: 268728	Electromically Filed
NAME: Anna M. Barvir		by Superior Court of CA,
FIRM NAME: Michel & Associates, P.C.		County of Santa Clara,
STREET ADDRESS: 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite		on 1/12/2021 9:21 AM
CITY: Long Beach	STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 90802 FAX NO.: (562) 216-4445	
TELEPHONE NO.: (562) 216-4444  E-MAIL ADDRESS: abarvir@michellawyers.com	FAX NO.: (302) 210-4443	Reviewed By: A. Rodriguez
ATTORNEY FOR (name): G. Mitchell Kirk, et al.		Case #19CV346360
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNT	V OF SANTA CLARA	— Envelope: 5621425
STREET ADDRESS: 161 North First Street	TOT DARTA GEARA	
MAILING ADDRESS: 161 North First Street		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose 95113		
BRANCH NAME: Old Courthouse		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: G. Mitchell Kirk	ĸ, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: City of Morgan		
× NOTICE OF APPEAL	CROSS-APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:
(UNLIMITE	D CIVIL CASE)	19-CV-346360
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name appeals from the following judgment or Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial Default judgment	e): G. Mitchell Kirk and California Rifle & Forder in this case, which was entered on (c	
Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion		
Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.360, or 583.430		
Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer		
An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)		
An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)–(13)		
Other (describe and specify code Order Granting a Summary Judgn	section that authorizes this appeal): nent Motion (please see attached Declarati	on of Anna M. Barvir for further explanation)
For cross-appeals only:		
a. Date notice of appeal was filed in or	riginal appeal:	
b. Date superior court clerk mailed not		
c. Court of Appeal case number (if known		
Date: January 12, 2021		· ·
		Ina me
Anna M. Barvir	<u> </u>	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		(GIGHATORE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

## 1 PROOF OF SERVICE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 2 COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 3 I, Laura Palmerin, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My 4 business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802. 5 On January 12, 2021, I served the foregoing document(s) described as 6 NOTICE OF APPEAL 7 on the interested parties in this action by placing 8 the original X a true and correct copy 9 thereof by the following means, addressed as follows: 10 Anthony P. Schoenberg 11 tschoenberg@fbm.com James Allison 12 jallison@fbm.com Farella Braun + Martel LLP 13 235 Montgomery Street, 17th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 14 Hannah Shearer 15 hshearer@giffords.org Giffords Law Center to Prevent Gun Violence 16 268 Bush Street #555 San Francisco, CA 94104 17 Attorneys for Defendants/Respondents 18 19 (BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION) As follows: I served a true and correct copy by electronic transmission via One Legal. Said transmission was reported and completed without 20 error. 21 (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 22 23 Executed on January 12, 2021, at Long Beach, California. sem Palein 24 25 26 27

28